Power
Management
Module
30 to 300 kVA
Owner's Manual
86-501524-00ii
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTION
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This manual contains important instructions for the PMM that must be

1.1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . System description 1 — 1
1.2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Major Components 1 — 4
1.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Model Numbering 1 — 10
1.4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Options 1 — 12
1.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Specifications 1 — 14
Installation
2.0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Scope 2 — 1
2.1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Receiving 2 — 1
2.2 Handling . . . . . . . . 2 — 1
2.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Storage 2 — 2
2.4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Prerequisite to Installation 2 — 2
2.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Installation Procedures 2 — 6
2.5.1 Placement 2 — 6
2.5.2 Connections 2 — 7
2.5.3 Finishing the Installation 2 — 12
2.6 Startup Procdedures 2 — 12
2.6.1 Checks Before Startup 2 — 13
2.6.2 Initial Startup 2 — 13
2.6.3 Checks After Startup 2 — 13
Maintenance
3.0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Scope 3 — 1
3.1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Preventive  maintenance 3 — 1
3.2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Troubleshooting 3 — 2
3.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Replacement parts 3 — 4
Illustrations
Figure . . . . . . . . . . . . . description page number
1-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Models PM126 & PM168
PMM pictorial 1 — 2
1-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Models PM210 & PM252
PMM pictorial 1 — 2
1-3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Location of major internal
components 1 — 3
1-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Single-line Diagram 1 — 3
1-5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Front panel 1 — 9
1-6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nomenclature of PMM 1 — 10
1-7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Optional Powerlogic Monitor 1 — 11
2-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Handling 2 — 2
v
Contents
Figure . . . . . . . . . . . . . description page number
2-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Placement, Showing Floor Tile
Cut-Outs 2 — 4
2-3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Grounding Within The PMM
Electrical Path 2 — 6
2-4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Leveling Jacks 2 — 7
2-5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AC Input Connections
(Circuit Breakers
With Cover Plate) 2 — 8
2-6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Optional Panel Board 2 — 10
2-7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Control Connection
Terminal Blocks 2 — 11
2-8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Connection and Signal Points
on Terminal Blocks 2 — 12
3-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Transformer Taps, PMM
Rear View Cutaway 3 — 4
Table
Table . . . . . . . . . . . . . . description page number
1-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PMM Characteristics 1 — 6
1-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Display and Alarm
Indicators 1 — 7 to 1 — 8
2-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Output Power
Conections to Branch
Circuit Breakers 2 — 9